TOWN OF BRUNSWICK NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by and before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, on the 11th day of July, 2019, at 6:15 P.M., at the Brunswick Town Office, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, to consider the adoption of Introductory Local Law No. 4 of the Town of Brunswick of the Year 2019 entitled A A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND CHAPTER 139 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK IN RELATION TO THE ALTERNATIVE TAX EXEMPTION FOR VETERANS@.

The purpose of this local law is to (a) increase the allowable alternative tax exemption for veterans, (b) provide for an alternative tax exemption for veterans for Gold Star Parents, and (3) provide for a pro rata tax exemption for veterans receiving the alternative veterans exemption when they purchase a new property and move, in the Town of Brunswick, all as authorized by Section 458-a of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, as amended. A full copy of the text of the said proposed local law may be examined at the Office of the Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, during regular business hours, and may also be found on the Town of Brunswick website: www.townofbrunswick.org

All those interested will be heard at the said time and place.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

Dated: Brunswick, New York June 18, 2019

William J Lewis Town Clerk